

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.533

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th JULY, 2017


AGITATION BY RURAL POSTAL EMPLOYEES

533. SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken note of the agitation made by Rural Postal Employees seeking implementation of Kamlesh Chandra Committee recommendations;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &

 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Yes Madam. Department of Posts has taken note of the agitation made by Rural Postal Employees seeking implementation of Kamlesh Chandra Committee recommendations.

(b) & (c) Action to implement the recommendations of the Kamlesh Chandra
Committee Report is under vigorous processing.   This position has been conveyed to
the Gramin Dak Sevak unions with an appeal to withdraw the agitation.


****************

